MassDEP Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Executive Office of Energy & Environmental Affairs

Department of Environmental Protection

One Winter Street Boston, MA 02108 « 617-292-5500

Charles D. Baker Kathleen A. Theoharides
Governor Secretary
Karyn E. Polito Martin Suuberg
Lieutenant Governor Commissioner

September 18, 2019

In the Matter of _ Docket No. WET-2017-022
Kristen Kazokas File No. 204-0855
Littleton

FINAL DECISION

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer. The parties to this
proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this decision,
pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d). The motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and
served on all parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision. A person
who has the right to seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant
to M.G.L. c. 30A, §14(1). The complaint must be filed in the Court within thirty days of receipt

of this decision.
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SERVICE LIST

Petitioners: Jodi and Kenneth MacDonald
42 Shagbark Drive
PO Box 184
Littleton, MA 01460
e-mail: kenmac0101@yahoo.com;

Legal representative: Julie McNeill, Esq.
All Land Law
1734 Lakeview Ave., #101
Dracut, MA 01826
e-mail: Julie@AllLandLaw.com;

Applicant:  Kristen Kazokas
PO Box 173
Littleton, MA 01460
c-mail: None listed in Petitioners’ Appeal Notice;

Legal representative: Adam Costa, Esq.
Mead, Talerman & Costa LLC
30 Green Street
Newburyport, MA 01950
e-mail: adam@mtclawyers.com;

Conservation Commission: Town of Littleton Conservation Commission
c/o Amy Green
37 Shattuck Strect
Littleton, MA 01460
e-mail: agreen@littletonma.org;

Legal representative: Rebecca Lacey, Esq.
Miyares and Harrington LLP
40 Grove Street, Suite 190
Wellesley, MA 02482
e-mail: rlacey@miyares-harrington.com;

The Department:  Denise Child, Section Chief, Wetlands Program
MassDEP/Central Regional Office
Bureau of Water Resources
8 New Bond Street
Worcester, MA 01606
e-mail: Denise.Child@state.ma.us;
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Meghan Selby, Wetlands Analyst
MassDEP/Central Regional Office
Bureau of Water Resources

8 New Bond Street

Worcester, MA 01606

e-mail: Meghan.Selby@state.ma.us;

Legal representative: Elizabeth Kimball,

Senior Counsel
MassDEP Office of General Counsel
One Winter Street
Boston, MA 02108,
e-mail: Elizabeth.Kimball@state.ma.us;

cc: Anne Berlin Blackman, Chief Regional Counsel
MassDEP/Central Regional Office

8 New Bond Street
Worcester, MA 01606,

e-mail: Anne.Blackman(@state.ma.us;

Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel

One Winter Strect
Boston, MA 02108.
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